






























Cert. No : CC.2788

(fr MSIR tNDIr
YJ caiibration

#40, 2"d Floor, 2nd Street,
Padmav athi N ag ar, Chromep et,
Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600 044.

CALIB PATI O N C DRTI FI CAT E

MSrR/410720107-OO8

Date of Calibration
Recom. Due Date

06-Jul-2O
05-Jul-21

DETAII,S OT USER CUSTOMER

/S. PSG College of Technology.'
Peelamedu,

imbatore-6.

ULR #
Calibrated at
Date of Receipt

Cond. On Receipt

Date of Issue

ULR-CC278820000005392F

On-site
06-Jul-20
Satisfactory
08-Jul-20

DDTAILS OF TDST / UNIT UNDER UIJBRATTON

Description

Range

DocumentingProcess Identification#
3989014
Fluke
754
As Per Manual

./Working Range

Calibrator
As Per Report
As Per Report

As Per Report

Serial #
Make
Model /TWe
AccuracyLeast Count

Location

DDTAILS OF IIIASTER INSTRUfuTENT USED

Description Identification # Valid upto
O4-May-21
04-May-2L

01-Jun-21

Certificate #

Wavecal
Wavecal

MSIR India

MultiproductCalibrator MCAL/INS/ET-01-01

C/DC Clamp Coil Adaptor MCAL/INS/ET-O1-02

igital multimeter MCAL/rNS/Eit-O2

MFC# : MCAL/MFC/ET-O3,06&07
Details of Env. : Temperature: 25110'C Relative Humidity: 4O-7O % RH

Remarks:
1. The reported
2 The reported

Expanded Uncertainty is calculated at 95.45 % C.L with coverage factor k=2

readings are average of three readings

ssued by : 7,.a Authorised by :

.B M/TMMCAL - Kamalanathan. V

MSIR INDIA PRIVATE TIMITED
(The Madras Science and Industrial Resources)
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Certificate # : MSrR/41072O /07 -OO8
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P admav athi N ag ar, Chromepet,
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Calibratlon Results

S.No. Parameter Range Standard
Reading

Test
Readins

Error Uncertainty
t

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

L2

13

l4
15

16

t7
18

19

20
2t

22

23
24

25
26
27

28

29
30

31

32
33

34

35

DC Voltage

DC Voltage

DC Voltage

DC Voltage

DC Current

DC Current

DC Resistance

DC Resistance

DC Resistance

DC Resistance

Frequency

ll
;l
mAl30l

TI
101

:l
_l
101

*12 
I"':*1

mV
10.000

50.000
90.000

V
0.300
1.500
2.700

V

3.000
15.000
27.OOO

V
30.000
150.000
270.OOO

mA
3.OOO

15.000

27.OOO

mA

10.000

50.000
90.000

o
1.000

5.000
9.000

o
10.000

50.000
90.ooo

KO
0.100
0.500
0.900

KO

1.000

5.000
9.000

Hz
50.ooo
100.000

1000.000
kllz
5.00
10.00

mV
9.999
49.998
89.995

v
0.30000
1.50000
2.70008

V

3.0000
15.0005

27.OOL3

v
30.01
150.07
270.L3

mA
2.999
L4.999
27.OO2

mA

10.00

50.02
90.05

o
1.01

5.03

9.05
o

10.1

50.4
90.8
KO
0.1
0.5
0.8
KO

1.1

5.1

9.3
Hz

50.0
100.0
999.9
kllz
5.01
10.00

mV
-0.001
-0.002
-0.005

V
0.00000
o.ooooo
0.00008

v
0.0000
0.0005
0.0013

v
0.01
o.o7
0.13
mA

-0.001
-0.001
0.002
mA
0.00
0.02
0.05
o

0.01
0.03
0.05
o

0.1

0.4
0.8
KO
0.0
0.0
-0.1

KO

0.1

0.1
0.3
IIz
o.0
0.0
-0.1
l<Ilz
o.oL /".
o.oo1$

mV

0.020
0.036

V

o.oo1
0.001

V

0.006
0.011

V

o.060
o.108

mA
0.00120

0.006
0.014

mA
0.00400

0.020
0.045

o
0.000
0.002
0.004

o
0.004
0.020
0.036

KO
0.000
o.ooo
0.000

KO

0.000
0.002
0.004

Hz
o.o03
0.006
0.060
kHz

ti ;;"s'0.9Q
>-:- ooot i,
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Cert. No : CC-2788

#4A, 2ndFloor, 2nd Street,
P adm av athi N ag ar, Chr o mep et,
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S.No. Parameter Range Standard
Reading

Test

Reading

Error Uncertainty
t

6
7

i0

6

7

10

6

7
10

AC Voltage

AC Voltage

AC Voltage

V

3

V

30

V
300

V

0.300
1.500
2.700

V
3.000
15.000

27.OOO

V
30.000
150.000
270.OOO

0.30000
1.50000
2.70000

V
3.0000
15.0002
27.OOO8

V

30.01
150.04
270.06

V

0.00000
0.00000
0.ooooo

V
0.0000
0.0002
0.0008

V

0.01
0.04
o.o6

V

0.ool
0.001

V

0.006
0.011

V

0.060
0.108

Source Mode

S.No. Parameter Range Test

Readins

Standard
Reading

Error Uncertainty
*

61

62
64

65
66

68

69

7t
72

73

74
75

DC Resistance

DC Resistance

DC Resistance

DC Resistance

o
10

o
100

KO
1

KO
10

o
1.000

5.000
9.000

o
10.000
50.000
90.000

KO

0.100
0.500
0.900

KO
1.OOO

5.000
9.000

o
1.05

5.08
9.11
o

10.1

50.6
90.8
KO

0.1
0.5
1.0

KO
1.1

5,5
9.2

o
0.05
0.08
0.11
o

0.1
0.6
0.8
KO

0.0
0.0
0.1
KO
0.1
0.5
o.2

o
0.000
0.002
0.004

o
0.o04
0.020
0.036

KQ

0.000
0.000
0.000

KO
o.ooo
0.002

_"._40p4
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S.No. Parameter Range Test
Reading

Standard
Reading

Error Uncertaint5r
t

82

83
84

85

86

87
88
89
90

91

92

93
94

95
96
97
98

99
100

101

L02

103

104

105

106

L07

108

109

110

111

LL2

113

LL4

Frequency

Thermocouple
-200 to 12OO'C

Thermocouple
-200 to 1370"C

Thermocouple
-200 to 400"C

Thermocouple
-200 to 950'C

Thermocouple
-20 to 1750'C

Thermocouple
-20 to 1750"C

Thermocouple
600 to 1800

Hz
10Hz to
lOkHz

kFIz

OC

TC'J'

OC

TC'k'

oc

TC'T'

oc

TC'E'

oc

TC'R'

OC

TC'S'

OC

TC'B'

tlz
10.00

100.00

500.00
kHz

1

10
oc

-200.00
0.00

600.00
L200

OC

-190.00
0.00

600.00
1370
oc

-200.00
0.00

200.0o
400
oc

-200.00
0.00

500.00
950
"c

0.00
500.00
1000.00

1750
oc

0.00
500.00
1200.00

1700
oc

600.00
1200.00

1500.00

1800

tlz
10.ooo

100.ooo

500.000
ktlz

1.000

10.000
oc

-200.77
-o.32

599.86
t200.o2

OC

-190.86
-0.35

599.79
1369.97

oc

-200.75
-0.30

r99.86
399.88

oc

-200.75

-0.24
499.95
950.03

oc

-o.44

499.92

999.90
t749.70

OC

-0.56
499.57
Lt99.77
1699.81

oc

599.87
1199.88

1500.06

1800.07

Hz
o.ooo
0.000
0.000
kllz

0.000
0.000

OC

o.77
o.32
0.14
-o.o2

"C

0.86
0.35
o.2t
0.03

OC

0.75
0.30
0.14
o.L2

OC

0.75
o.24
0.05
-0.03

oc

o.+4
0.08
0.10
0.30

OC

0.56
0.43
o.23
0.19
oc

0.13
o.L2

-0.06
-0.07

Hz
o.o47
o.470
2.350
kHz

0.005
o.o47

oc

0.350
o.350
0.350
0.350

OC

0.410
0.410
0.320
0.320

OC

0.800
0.800
0,170
o.L70

oc

o.670
o.670
o.670
o.670

oc

1.090

0.990
0.990
0.990

OC

1.090
1.090
1.090
1.090

OC

0.960
0.810
0.810
0.810

il,
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